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LONG DISTANCE SWIMMING CLUB

The 7th 1500m Indoor Championships were completed successfully on 3" March 2018 at Irlam &
Cadishead Leisure Centre.

Congratulations to the winners:

800m Junior Girl — 15t Place

Olivia McLeish, age 11, Hindley Community Swim Team

800m Junior Boy — 15 Place
James Reason, age 8, Warrington Dolphins LDSC

1500m Junior Girl — 15t Place
Sophia Sinclair, age 13, Warrington Dolphins LDSC

1500m Senior Ladies — 15t Place

Sarah Roberts, Manchester Triathlon Club

1500m Senior Gents — 15t Place
Marek Dynda, Barrow LDSC

Fastest Breastroke Swimmer

Beth Dowding, age 15, Warrington Dolphins LDSC

Swimmer who Finished closest to their estimated time :

Marek Dynda, Barrow LDSC (Time Difference 2 sec)



7t 1500m Indoor Championships — 3™ March 2018 — Irlam & Cadishead Leisure Centre

800m Juniors Girls

Pos
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Name

Olivia Mcleish
Lilly Winrow
Abigale Harrison
Georgia Sumner
Jessica Cunliffe
Katie Simn

Maggie Allen Brown

Jane Parr

800m Juniors Boys

Pos
1

Name
James Reason

1500m Junior Girls

Pos
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Name

Sophia Sinclair
Lucy Trevor
Olivia Harrison
Ruby Allen Brown
Hannah Towns
Olivia Sumner
Beth Dowding
Molly Jae Bushell
Lucia Strano
Bronwen Parr
Anna Liptrot

1500m Senior Ladies

Pos
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Name

Sarah Roberts
Rachel Wilkinson
Michaela Richard
Lucy Parker

Julie Trevor
Karen Hodgkins
Mandy Reid

RESULTS

Club

Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindle community swim team

Club
Warrington Dolphins LDSC

Club

Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team
Hindley community swim team

Club

Manchester Triathlon Club
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Unattached

Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Warrington Dolphins LDSC

Age
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Age
8

Age
13
14
12
12
12
12
15
12
12
13
12

Estimated time
00:16:15
00:20:15
00:25:40
00:21:15
00:22:40
00:21:20
00:30:00
00:20:15

Estimated time
00:30:00

Estimated time
00:29:00
00:27:00
00:30:30
00:30:30
00:25:10
00:32:00
00:37:00
00:34:00
00:40:00
00:40:00
00:33:00

Estimated time
00:20:00
00:23:00
00:23:25
00:26:00
00:29:00
00:35:00
00:38:40

Finish time
00:12:28
00:17:48
00:18:25
00:19:30
00:19:32
00:20:44
00:22:37
00:26:46

Finish time
00:24:57

Finish time
00:23:36
00:23:38
00:25:59
00:26:41
00:26:50
00:27:58
00:29:30
00:33:05
00:34:40
00:36:01
00:30:43

Finish time
00:19:52
00:22:00
00:22:53
00:23:53
00:28:19
00:35:53
00:38:24
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(1100m)



1500m Senior Gents

Pos
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Name

Marek Dynda
David Randall
Mike Reason

John Williamson
Christopher Carter
Stuart Ainsworth
Aynsley Dowding

Club

Barrow Long Distance SC
Trafford Metro Masters
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Unattached

Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Warrington Dolphins LDSC
Warrington Dolphins LDSC

Estimated time
00:22:20
00:23:00
00:23:30
00:25:00
00:31:00
00:34:05
00:38:00

Finish time
00:22:22
00:23:09
00:23:25
00:25:10
00:32:29
00:32:40
00:33:52



