

LONG DISTANCE SWIMMING CLUB

The 7th 1500m Indoor Championships were completed successfully on 3rd March 2018 at Irlam & Cadishead Leisure Centre.

Congratulations to the winners:

800m Junior Girl – 1st Place

Olivia McLeish, age 11, Hindley Community Swim Team

800m Junior Boy – 1st Place James Reason, age 8, Warrington Dolphins LDSC

1500m Junior Girl – 1st Place Sophia Sinclair, age 13, Warrington Dolphins LDSC

1500m Senior Ladies – 1st Place Sarah Roberts, Manchester Triathlon Club

1500m Senior Gents – 1st Place

Marek Dynda, Barrow LDSC

Fastest Breastroke Swimmer

Beth Dowding, age 15, Warrington Dolphins LDSC

Swimmer who Finished closest to their estimated time : Marek Dynda, Barrow LDSC (Time Difference 2 sec)

7th 1500m Indoor Championships – 3rd March 2018 – Irlam & Cadishead Leisure Centre

RESULTS

800m	Juniors	Girls
------	---------	-------

Pos	Name	Club	Age	Estimated time	Finish time	
1	Olivia Mcleish	Hindley community swim team	11	00:16:15	00:12:28	
2	Lilly Winrow	Hindley community swim team	9	00:20:15	00:17:48	
3	Abigale Harrison	Hindley community swim team	9	00:25:40	00:18:25	
4	Georgia Sumner	Hindley community swim team	9	00:21:15	00:19:30	
5	Jessica Cunliffe	Hindley community swim team	9	00:22:40	00:19:32	
6	Katie Simn	Hindley community swim team	9	00:21:20	00:20:44	
7	Maggie Allen Brown	Hindley community swim team	10	00:30:00	00:22:37	
8	Jane Parr	Hindle community swim team	8	00:20:15	00:26:46	
800m J	uniors Boys					
Pos	Name	Club	Age	Estimated time	Finish time	
1	James Reason	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	8	00:30:00	00:24:57	
1500m Junior Girls						
Pos	Name	Club	Age	Estimated time	Finish time	
1	Sophia Sinclair	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	13	00:29:00	00:23:36	
2	Lucy Trevor	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	14	00:27:00	00:23:38	
3	Olivia Harrison	Hindley community swim team	12	00:30:30	00:25:59	
4	Ruby Allen Brown	Hindley community swim team	12	00:30:30	00:26:41	
5	Hannah Towns	Hindley community swim team	12	00:25:10	00:26:50	
6	Olivia Sumner	Hindley community swim team	12	00:32:00	00:27:58	
7	Beth Dowding	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	15	00:37:00	00:29:30	(BR)
8	Molly Jae Bushell	Hindley community swim team	12	00:34:00	00:33:05	
9	Lucia Strano	Hindley community swim team	12	00:40:00	00:34:40	
10	Bronwen Parr	Hindley community swim team	13	00:40:00	00:36:01	
11	Anna Liptrot	Hindley community swim team	12	00:33:00	00:30:43	(1100m)

1500m Senior Ladies				
Pos	Name	Club	Estimated time	Finish time
1	Sarah Roberts	Manchester Triathlon Club	00:20:00	00:19:52
2	Rachel Wilkinson	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:23:00	00:22:00
3	Michaela Richard	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:23:25	00:22:53
4	Lucy Parker	Unattached	00:26:00	00:23:53
5	Julie Trevor	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:29:00	00:28:19
6	Karen Hodgkins	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:35:00	00:35:53
7	Mandy Reid	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:38:40	00:38:24

1500m Senior Gents

Pos	Name	Club	Estimated time	Finish time
1	Marek Dynda	Barrow Long Distance SC	00:22:20	00:22:22
2	David Randall	Trafford Metro Masters	00:23:00	00:23:09
3	Mike Reason	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:23:30	00:23:25
4	John Williamson	Unattached	00:25:00	00:25:10
5	Christopher Carter	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:31:00	00:32:29
6	Stuart Ainsworth	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:34:05	00:32:40
7	Aynsley Dowding	Warrington Dolphins LDSC	00:38:00	00:33:52